

Lea Marston Hotel

HEALTH CLUB MEMBERSHIP COMPETITION TERMS & CONDITIONS

- 1. The promoter is: Lea Marston Hotel, Haunch Lane, Lea Marston, Sutton Coldfield, Warwickshire. B76 OBY
- 2. To enter the competition you must be: (a) UK resident; and (b) 18 years old or over at the time of entry.
- 3. Employees of Lea Marston Hotel or their family members or anyone else connected in any way with the competition or helping to set up the competition shall not be permitted to enter the competition.
- 4. There is no entry fee and no purchase necessary to enter this competition.
- 5. Route to entry for the competition and details of how to enter are shown above.
- 6. The competition period starts 23 January 2020 until 20 February 2020
- 7. No responsibility can be accepted for entries not fully received for whatever reason.
- 8. Lea Marston Hotel reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition and these terms and conditions without notice in any event outside of the promoter's control. Any changes to the competition will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by Lea Marston Hotel.
- 9. Lea Marston Hotel is not responsible for inaccurate prize details supplied to any entrant by any third party connected with this competition.
- 10. No cash alternative to the prizes will be offered. The prizes are not transferable. Prizes are subject to availability and we reserve the right to substitute any prize with another of equivalent value without giving notice.
- 11. A winner will be chosen at random by software provided by random.org from all entries received and verified by Lea Marston Hotel.
- 12. The winner will be notified by email within 28 days of the closing date. If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the prize within 14 days of notification, we reserve the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and pick a replacement winner.
- 13. By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 14. The competition and these terms and conditions will be governed by [English] law and any disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of [England].
- 15. Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used in accordance with our Privacy Notice